 Special Gas Vent
 Category I, II, III, & IV
Venting
 Type B & L Vents
 UL-103 Pressure Stacks
Models DWKL-Vt and SWKL-Vt
Submittal Record
□  DWKL-Vt Double Wall

Example, 6” I.D. SWKL/DWKL-Vt have a 41.45 in2 surface area at each joint where a
½” flanged systems has 9.42 in2.  UL Testing resulted in an industry first 90” W.C.
pressure capability after continuous 1400°F flue gas temperatures.
The double wall Model DWKL-Vt is insulated with 1¼” cut mineral wool which allows
the inner and outer pipes to stay aligned without the use of additional clips or
brackets.  On other designs, clips or brackets act as a thermal bridge from the inner
wall to outer jacket, so with no additional thermal bridge at the joint means there are
no hot spots at the pipe and fitting connections.
Jeremias SUBMITTAL_DS-GOV, 4-11-15 4
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model and Part Identifications
Part numbers include the Model (DWKL or SWKL),
diameter, item code, and variation
Example 1:  DWKL8-36L-Vt for an 8 inch inner diameter
Model DWKL double wall 36 inch length of pipe.
Example 2: SWKL10-90WT-Vt for a 10 inch inner diameter
Model SWKL single wall 90° Wye Tee.
Material and Thicknesses
(DWKL-Vt and SWKL-Vt)
Inner Liner:

ANCHOR PLATE SUPPORT (APS)
HEAVY DUTY BASE (HDB)
3” x 1 ½” x ¼” CHANNEL BACK TO
THE BUILDING STRUCTURE
2” x 2” x ¼” ANGLE BRACING BACK TO
THE BUILDING STRUCTURE BY THE
INSTALLING CONTRACTOR
HEAVY DUTY BASE (HDB)
ANCHOR PLATE SUPPORT (APS)
Jeremias SUBMITTAL_DS-GOV, 4-11-15 7
SAMPLE SYSTEMS
SAMPLE 1 – SWKL-Vt CATEGORY III OR IV SIDEWALL
4X 10” I.D. SIDEWALL VENTED
DWKL10-LTT, LOW TEMPERATURE THIMBLE
DWKL10-LSB, LIGHT SUPPORT BAND
DWKL10-87EL, 87 DEGREE ELBOW
DWKL10-LSB, LIGHT SUPPORT BAND
DWKL10-30CL, 30” CUT LENGTH
DWKL10-LSB, LIGHT SUPPORT BAND
DWKL10-45EL, 45 DEGREE ELBOW
DWKL10-30CL, 30” CUT LENGTH
DWKL10-87EL, 87 DEGREE ELBOW
DWKL10-30TE, 30 DEGREE TERMINATION
DWKL10-LSB, LIGHT SUPPORT BAND
DWKL10-48L, 48” PIPE LENGTH
DWKL10-APS, ANCHOR PLATE SUPPORT
DWKL10-87BT, 87 DEGREE BOOT TEE
DWKL10-DCS, DRAIN CAP SIDE
DWKL10-30CL, 30” CUT LENGTH
DWKL10-AA#, APPLIANCE ADAPTER
DWKL10-48L, 48” LENGTHS
Jeremias SUBMITTAL_DS-GOV, 4-11-15 8
SAMPLE SYSTEMS
SAMPLE 2 – DWKL-Vt/SWKL-Vt SEALED COMBUSTION
4X 4” I.D. DWKL VERTICALLY VENTED WITH SWKL SIDEWALL INTAKES
DWKL10-48L, 48”LENGTH
DWKL10-FS, FIRE STOP
DWKL4-48L, 48”LENGTH
DWKL4-87EL, 87 DEGREE ELBOW
DWKL4-90TE, 90 DEGREE TERMINATION
     DWKL4-90EL, 90 DEGREE TERMINATION
DWKL4-SC, STORM COLLAR
DWKL4-FRF, FLAT ROOF FLASHING
SWKL4-90TE, 90 DEGREE TERMINATION
SWKL4-24L, 24”LENGTH
SWKL4-30CL, 30”LENGTH
SWKL4-42L, 42” LENGTH
SWKL4-48L, 48”’ LENGTH
SWKL4-AA#, APPLIANCE ADAPTER
DWKL4-AA#, APPLIANCE ADAPTER
DWKL10-48L, 48”LENGTH
DWKL10-FS, FIRE STOP
SWKL4-48L, 48”LENGTH
SWKL4-87EL, 87 DEGREE ELBOW
SWKL4-48L, 48”LENGTH
DWKL4-48L, 48” LENGTH
SWKL4-87EL, 87 DEGREE ELBOW
SWKL4-AA#, APPLIANCE ADAPTER
DWKL4-AA#, APPLIANCE ADAPTER
Jeremias SUBMITTAL_DS-GOV, 4-11-15 9
SAMPLE SYSTEMS
SAMPLE 3 – SWKL-Vt FUME HOOD VENT
THREE (3) 8” I.D. INTO 10” I.D. AND 14” I.D. SINGLE WALL EXHAUST
SWKL14-NLWH, NO LOSS WEATHER HEAD
SWKL14-TRS, TRANSITION TO ROUND
SWKL14-CAE, CUSTOM ADAPTER END
SWKL14-30CL, 30” CUT LENGTH
SWKL14-90EL, 90 DEGREE ELBOW
SWKL14-SC, STORM COLLAR
SWKL14-FRF, FLAT ROOF FLASHING
SWKL14-18L, 18” PIPE LENGTH
SWKL14-30CL, 30” CUT LENGTH
SWKL14-90EL, 90 DEGREE ELBOW
SWKL14-LSB, LIGHT SUPPORT BAND
SWKL14-48L, 48” PIPE LENGTH
SWKL14-LSB, LIGHT SUPPORT BAND
SWKL14-48L, 48” PIPE LENGTH
SWKL14-90EL, 90 DEGREE ELBOW
SWKL14-90WT:10:8, 90 DEGREE REDUCTION WYE
SWKL10-45L, 45 DEGREE ELBOW
SWKL10-30CL, 30” CUT LENGTH
SWKL10-LSB, LIGHT SUPPORT BAND
SWKL10-90BT:8, 90 DEGREE BOOT TEE
SWKL8-TI:10, TAPERED INCREASER
SWKL8-30CL, 30” CUT LENGTH
SWKL8-LSB, LIGHT SUPPORT BAND
SWKL8-90EL, 90 DEGREE ELBOW
SWKL8-48L, 48” PIPE LENGTH
SWKL8-BBL, BALANCING LENGTH
SWKL8-TRS, TRANSITION TO ROUND
SWKL8-45EL, 45 DEGREE ELBOW
SWKL8-30CL, 30” CUT LENGTH
SWKL8-LSB, LIGHT SUPPORT BAND
SWKL8-90EL, 90 DEGREE ELBOW
SWKL8-48L, 48” PIPE LENGTH
SWKL8-BBL, BALANCING LENGTH
SWKL8-TRS, TRANSITION TO ROUND
Jeremias SUBMITTAL_DS-GOV, 4-11-15 10
SAMPLE SYSTEMS
SAMPLE 4 – SWKL-Vt COMMERCIAL DISHWASHER EXHAUST
2X 8” INTO 12” I.D. DISHWASHER EXHAUST
SWKL12-FPE, FAN ADAPTER PLATE END
SWKL12-48L, 48” PIPE LENGTH
SWKL12-LSB, LIGHT SUPPORT BAND
DWKL12-18CL, 18” CUT LENGTH
DWKL12-30L, 30” PIPE LENGTH
DWKL12-LSB, LIGHT SUPPORT BAND
DWKL12-90EL, 90 DEGREE ELBOW
SWKL12-48L, 48” PIPE LENGTH
SWKL12-LSB, LIGHT SUPPORT BAND
SWKL12-87EL, 87 DEGREE ELBOW
SWKL12-48L, 48” PIPE LENGTH
SWKL12-87EL, 87 DEGREE ELBOW
SWKL12-90WT:8, 90 DEG WYE TEE
DWKL9-30CL, 30” CUT LENGTH
DWKL9-45EL, 45 DEGREE ELBOW
DWKL9-TRS, TRANSITION TO ROUND START
DWKL9-30CL, 30” CUT LENGTH
DWKL9-45EL, 45 DEGREE ELBOW
DWKL9-TRS, TRANSITION TO ROUND
Jeremias SUBMITTAL_DS-GOV, 4-11-15 11
SAMPLE SYSTEMS
SAMPLE 5 – DWKL-Vt BOILER STACK
TWO (2) 16” I.D. INTO 20” I.D. / 22 ½” O.D. STACK
DWKL20-90BT16, 90 DEGREE
BOOT TEE
DWKL20-APS, ANCHOR
PLATE SUPPORT
DWKL20-SCN, STACK CAP
DWKL20-SC, STORM COLLAR
& DWKL20-FRF, FLAT ROOF FLASHING
DWKL20-48L, 48” PIPE LENGTHS
OR COMBINATION OF SHORTER LENGTHS
DWKL20-APS, ANCHOR PLATE SUPPORT WITH
DWKL20-WB, WALL BRACKET BENEATH
DWKL20-90EL, 90 DEGREE ELBOW
DWKL20-APS, ANCHOR PLATE SUPPORT
DWKL20-18AG, ADJ. LENGTH W/ GASKET
DWKL20-18AG, ADJ. LENGTH W/ GASKET
DWKL20-APS, ANCHOR PLATE SUPPORT
DWKL20-90EL, 90 DEGREE ELBOW
DWKL20-APS, ANCHOR PLATE SUPPORT
DWKL20-90BT, 90 DEG. BOOT TEE
DWKL20-DCB, DRAIN TEE CAP
DWKL20-TCA, TEE CAP ACCESS
DWKL20-90BT16, REDUCTION
90 DEGREE BOOT TEE
   DWKL20-APS, ANCHOR PLATE
DWKL16-30CL, 30” CUT LENGTH
DWKL16-FCK, FLANGE COLLAR KIT
Jeremias SUBMITTAL_DS-GOV, 4-11-15 12
SAMPLE SYSTEMS
SAMPLE 6 – DWKL-Vt ENGINE EXHAUST
THREE (3) 14” I.D. / 16 ½” O.D. EXHAUST SYSTEMS
DWKL14-EFTH, ENGINE FLIP TOP HIGH
TEMPERATURE
DWKL14-APS, ANCHOR PLATE SUPPORT
WITH DWKL14–HDB, HEAVY DUTY BASE BELOW
DWKL14-90EL, 90 DEGREE ELBOW
DWKL14-LBL, 18” LINED BELLOWS LENGTH
DWKL14-FAR, FULL ANGLE RING
WITH DWKL14-HDB, HEAVY DUTY BASE BESIDE
DWKL14-FAR, FULL ANGLE RING
WITH DWKL14-HDB, HEAVY DUTY BASE BELOW
DWKL14-90EL, 90 DEGREE ELBOW
DWKL14–APS ANCHOR PLATE SUPPORT
WITH DWKL14-HDB, HEAVY DUTY BASE BELOW
DWKL14-48L, 48” PIPE LENGTHS
OR COMBINATION OF SHORTER LENGTHS
DWKL14-DCB, DRAIN TEE CAP BOTTOM
DWKL14–APS ANCHOR PLATE SUPPORT
WITH DWKL14-HDB, HEAVY DUTY BASE
DWKL14-EL90, 90 DEGREE ELBOW
DWKL14-APS, ANCHOR PLATE SUPPORT
WITH DWKL14-HDB, HEAVY DUTY BASE BELOW
DWKL14-90BT, 90 DEGREE BOOT TEE
DWKL14-LBL, 18” LINED BELLOWS LENGTH
DWKL14-FAR, FULL ANGLE RING
WITH DWKL14-HDB, HEAVY DUTY BASE BESIDE
DWKL14-LBL, 18” LINED BELLOWS LENGTH
DWKL14-FAR, WITH DWKL14-HDB BESIDE
DWKL14-AFS, 125/150 LB. ANSI FLANGE START
DWKL14-AFE, ANSI FLANGE END
DWKL14-45T, 45 DEGREE TEE
DWKL14-PRV,
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
DWKL14-AFS,
ANSI FLANGE START